("Company") and SBICAP Trustee Company Limited (as the "Debenture Trustee"), in relation to the Rated, Listed, 
Unsecured, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures bearing a face value of Rs.10,00,000 (Rupees Ten Lakhs 
Only) each and aggregating to Rs .875,00,00,000 (Rupees Eight Hundred Seventy-Five Crores Only) ("Debentures") 
allotted on December 23, 2022 and bearing ISIN INE019A08033 and listed on BSE with Scrip Code 974466. 

2. As per the terms of the DTD, the Company has a right to exercise its Call Option to early redeem the Debentures 
(in full), by paying the amounts due and payable thereon on the Call Option Exercise Date i.e., December 23,